“The prior approval of the owners of seventy percent 
(70%) of the Stock is required for all Company 
transactions outside the normal course of business, 
including:

C. Instituting, compromising, or settling any legal 
action or proceeding involving an amount in 
excess of One Hundred Fifty Thousand and no/100 
Dollars ($150,000-). j

i

COUNT IH—CONSPIRACY
AGAINST ALL DEFENDANTS

39.Starting in at least! 2009 Defendants conspired to 
do business in Dairy Goods in the US and Canada in 
violation of the Group’s agreement with Rice.

Damages.

40. Interfood has established the damages at